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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Bank National Association / .J{%g/ Name:_American Roller Company
Internal
Address: -
Individual(s V'] Association , .
D ) Street Address: 2223 Lakeside Drive
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership e -

City:_Bannockburn State:_IL _Zjp: 60015

l:l Corporation-State
D Oher_____ [:I individual(s) citizenship _ N

D Associaton___

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Jves[v]No D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnarship
[:l Assignment D Merger Corporation-State lINCIS
D Security Agreement D Change of Name D Other _
Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other representative designation is attached: D Yes D No
; - 12/28/01 (Designations must be a separate documant fi assign, t)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬂ Yes fﬁ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See Exhibit A
Additional number(s) attached Yes l:] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
conceming document should be mailed: registrations involved: .............................

Name: Sharon Patterson

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...................

Enclosed

D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address:_S0ldberg Kohn et al

. i ber:
Street Address: 02 E- Monroe St., Ste. 3700 8. Deposit account number.
City:_(_:_h_igégf’_____ State: - zip:60603
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.

Sharon S. Patterson Wason A itz 1/25/02

Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total\wmber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: RS
Mail documpnts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
1 Commissioner owaast:irr\]tgf:):ral)(jlgmzag;; Box Assignments
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Trademark
Description

“A & Design”
“AFFINITY 2000~

“AQUAFLOW 2000”
“ARCO-FLEX”
“ARCOHIDE”
“ARCOLON”
“ARCOSTAT”
“ARCOSTRETCHER
“ARCOTHANE”
“ARCOTHOL”
“ARCOTRON’
“ESCORT’
“MAXIMISER”
“PEGASUS”
“PELLEX”

“SUPER SAVERS”
“THERMALON”
“TUFEX”

“ULTRA DAMP”
“VALCOM”
“VINYLAR”

“VOLTAR IV

139675.1

EXHIBIT A

(continuation of Item 4.B)

Application
Number

202,977
74/224,938

74/232,415
73,095,700
73/095,699
73/095,702
73/191,467
73/177,847

196,335

73/044,667
363,850

74/707,040
74/244,411
730,741

74/165,743
73/800,928
74/513,439
74,442,436

645,681
74/346,977
73/037,034

73/191,468

Trademarks

Application Date

September 30,
1964

November 25,
1991

December 23, 1991
August 5, 1976
August 5, 1976
August 5, 1976
November 2, 1978
July 12, 1978

June 24, 1964
February 20, 1975
May 10, 1982
July 27, 1995
February 10, 1992
May 25, 1988
May 13, 1991
May 18, 1989
April 18, 1994
September 30,
1993

February 20, 1987
January 11, 1993
November 13,
1974

November 2, 1978

Registration

Number
794,762
1,787,358

1,717,533
1,065,188
1,061,140
1,065,190
1,132,085
1,116,311

805,925

1,024,097
1,250,167
1,995,251
1,721,432
1,514,358
1,686,058
1,572,944
1,881,873
1,842,698

1,468,003
1,789,138
1,041,161

1,134,458

Registration Date

August 24, 1965
August 10, 1993

September 22, 1992
May 10, 1977
March 15, 1977
May 10, 1977
April 1, 1980

April 10, 1979

March 22, 1966
November 4, 1975
September 6, 1983
August 20, 1996
October 6, 1992
November 29, 1988
May 12, 1992
December 26, 1989
March 7, 1995

July §, 1994

December 8, 1987
August 24, 1993
June 15, 1976

May 6, 1980
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NOTICE
OF

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN
Trademarks

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking
association (“Lender”), hereby releases AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation
(“Debtor”) of the continuing security interest in and continuing lien as set out in Intellectual Property
Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2001 (the “Security Agreement”) as amended by Amendment
No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001 (the “Amendment”).

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Registration
Description Number Application Date Number Registration Date
“A & Design” 202,977 September 30, 1964 794,762 August 24, 1965
“AFFINITY 2000~ 74/224,938  November 25, 1991 1,787,358 August 10, 1993
“AQUAFLOW 2000” 74/232,415  December 23, 1991 1,717,533 September 22, 1992
“ARCO-FLEX” 73,095,700  August 5, 1976 1,065,188 May 10, 1977
“ARCOHIDE” 73/095,699  August 5, 1976 1,061,140 March 15, 1977
“ARCOLON” 73/095,702  August 5, 1976 1,065,190 May 10, 1977
“ARCOSTAT” 73/191,467  November 2, 1978 1,132,085 April 1, 1980
“ARCOSTRETCHER”  73/177,847  July 12, 1978 1,116,311 April 10, 1979
“ARCOTHANE” 196,335 June 24, 1964 805,925 March 22, 1966
“ARCOTHOL” 73/044,667  February 20, 1975 1,024,097 November 4, 1975
“ARCOTRON’ 363,850 May 10, 1982 1,250,167 September 6, 1983
“ESCORT’ 74/707,040  July 27, 1995 1,993,251 August 20, 1996
“MAXIMISER” 74/244,411  February 10, 1992 1,721,432 October 6, 1992
“PEGASUS” 730,741 May 25, 1988 1,514,358 November 29, 1988
“PELLEX” 74/165,743  May 13, 1991 1,686,058 May 12, 1992
“SUPER SAVERS” 73/800,928  May 18, 1989 1,572,944 December 26, 1989
“THERMALON” 74/513,439  April 18, 1994 1,881,873 March 7, 1995
“TUFEX” 74,442,436 September 30, 1993 1,842,698 July 5, 1994
“ULTRA DAMP” 645,681 February 20, 1987 1,468,003 December 8, 1987
“YALCOM” 74/346,977  January 11, 1993 1,789,138 August 24, 1993
“VINYLAR” 73/037,034  November 13, 1974 1,041,161 June 15, 1976
“VOLTAR IV 73/191,468  November 2, 1978 1,134,458 May 6, 1980
001.1139726.1 TRADEMARK
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Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the release of the security
interests in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) has been terminated in accordance with the
terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent
application.

Very truly yours,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
a natjénhl banking Agsoci

¢ C sy che Y\-«t

Acknowledged and Accepted:
AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY,
an Illinois corporation

By L “\CD\A;LQ, \)OO‘(

Its NP - Fuovbec

001.1139726.1
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